Academy School Dist. 20 Government Employees Top 25 Est.Pensions

Name

Hatchell, Doctor Michael Mark
Cohn, Robert |

Reynolds, Karin A

Kooser, Shelley

Gregory, James T (Tom)
Peak, Doctor David J
Alvarez, Peter John (Pete)
Bailey, James E
Richardson, Patricia P
Scott, Anthony K (Tony)
Morse, Todd A

Field, Susan S

Martin, Jill L

Piper, Douglas S

Bissell, Mark

Andreorio, Stephen
Vogrin, Marita A

Mc Gill, Toria S

Young, Barry L (Barry)
Kozhevnikov, Gail L
Pesek, Cynthia S
Lujan-Lindsey, Belinda A
Thimmig, Alan J

Axford, Victoria Rae (Vicki)

Avg Wage = 45,000
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Location

602 Superintendent
662 Gen Counsel

604 Deputy Supt

651 Chief Info Officer
681 Business

661 HR

343 Rampart

530 Discovery Canyon
606 Chief of Admin Svs
235 Challenger

621 Learning Svs

630 Curr/Inst

346 Pine Creek

115 Douglass Valley
750 Maintenance
720 Transportation
682 Finance

342 Air Academy

656 IT Support

661 HR

628 Voc Ed

125 Frontier

344 Liberty

116 Prairie Hills

Median Home = 217,000

Salary

$197,960
$151,186
$145,000
$133,733
$132,000
$130,000
$128,000
$126,868
$111,602
$111,375
$110,214
$110,214
$106,956
$106,682
$103,284
$101,050
$100,600
$100,000

$98,709

$98,366

$97,335

$97,169

$96,982

$96,000

Unemp =9.9%

Estimated Annual
Pension*
$148,470
$113,390
$108,750
$100,300
$99,000
$97,500
$96,000
$95,151
$83,702
$83,532
$82,661
$82,660
$80,217
$80,012
$77,463
$75,787
$75,450
$75,000
$74,032
$73,775
$73,002
$72,877
$72,737
$72,000

*TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions
would be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual
pension is calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual
pension beginning at age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).
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Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*
$4,751,040
$3,628,464
$3,480,000
$3,209,592
$3,168,000
$3,120,000
$3,072,000
$3,044,832
$2,678,448
$2,673,010
$2,645,136
$2,645,127
$2,566,942
$2,560,373
$2,478,817
$2,425,194
$2,414,398
$2,400,000
$2,369,014
$2,360,791
$2,336,050
$2,332,056
$2,327,568
$2,304,000



