## Academy School Dist. 20 Government Employees Top 25 Est.Pensions

Name	Location	Salary	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
Hatchell, Doctor Michael Mark	602 Superintendent	\$197,960	\$148,470	\$4,751,040
Cohn, Robert I	662 Gen Counsel	\$151,186	\$113,390	\$3,628,464
Reynolds, Karin A	604 Deputy Supt	\$145,000	\$108,750	\$3,480,000
Kooser, Shelley	651 Chief Info Officer	\$133,733	\$100,300	\$3,209,592
Gregory, James T (Tom)	681 Business	\$132,000	\$99,000	\$3,168,000
Peak, Doctor David J	661 HR	\$130,000	\$97,500	\$3,120,000
Alvarez, Peter John (Pete)	343 Rampart	\$128,000	\$96,000	\$3,072,000
Bailey, James E	530 Discovery Canyon	\$126,868	\$95,151	\$3,044,832
Richardson, Patricia P	606 Chief of Admin Svs	\$111,602	\$83,702	\$2,678,448
Scott, Anthony K (Tony)	235 Challenger	\$111,375	\$83,532	\$2,673,010
Morse, Todd A	621 Learning Svs	\$110,214	\$82,661	\$2,645,136
Field, Susan S	630 Curr/Inst	\$110,214	\$82,660	\$2,645,127
Martin, Jill L	346 Pine Creek	\$106,956	\$80,217	\$2,566,942
Piper, Douglas S	115 Douglass Valley	\$106,682	\$80,012	\$2,560,373
Bissell, Mark	750 Maintenance	\$103,284	\$77,463	\$2,478,817
Andreorio, Stephen	720 Transportation	\$101,050	\$75,787	\$2,425,194
Vogrin, Marita A	682 Finance	\$100,600	\$75,450	\$2,414,398
Mc Gill, Toria S	342 Air Academy	\$100,000	\$75,000	\$2,400,000
Young, Barry L (Barry)	656 IT Support	\$98,709	\$74,032	\$2,369,014
Kozhevnikov, Gail L	661 HR	\$98,366	\$73,775	\$2,360,791
Pesek, Cynthia S	628 Voc Ed	\$97,335	\$73,002	\$2,336,050
Lujan-Lindsey, Belinda A	125 Frontier	\$97,169	\$72,877	\$2,332,056
Thimmig, Alan J	344 Liberty	\$96,982	\$72,737	\$2,327,568
Axford, Victoria Rae (Vicki)	116 Prairie Hills	\$96,000	\$72,000	\$2,304,000



<sup>\*</sup>TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual pension is calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension beginning at age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).